CLOSE TO OUR CUSTOMERS

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN!

## Confirmation

I, Manager Global Dealer Development of WIRTGEN GROUP, Branch of John Deere GmbH & Co. KG, registered at the local court (*Amtsgericht*) in Mannheim, register no. HRA 704371, located at Reinhard-Wirtgen-Str. 2, 53578 Windhagen, Germany, the directing entity for the following manufacturers:

- Wirtgen GmbH, an incorporated company by German law, registered at local court (Amtsgericht) Montabaur, register no. HRB 14080, located Reinhard-Wirtgen-Straße 2, 53578 Windhagen, Germany
- Joseph Vögele AG, an incorporated company by German law, registered at local court (Amtsgericht) Ludwigshafen, register no. HRB 62108, located Joseph-Vögele-Straße 1, 67067 Ludwigshafen, Germany
- HAMM AG, an incorporated company by German law, registered at local court (Amtsgericht) Tirschenreuth, register no. HRB 1851, located Hammstraße 1, 95643 Tirschenreuth, Germany
- Kleemann GmbH, an incorporated company by German law, registered at local court (Amtsgericht) Ulm, register no. HRB 530810, located Manfred-Wörner-Straße 160, 73037 Göppingen, Germany
- Benninghoven Branch of Wirtgen Mineral Technologies GmbH, registered at local court (Amtsgericht) Montabaur, register no. HRB 23351, located Benninghovenstr. 1, 54516 Wittlich, Germany
- Ciber Equipamentos Rodoviários Ltda, an incorporated company by Brazilian law, registered at companies' register no CNPJ 92.678.093/001-36, located at Rua Senhor do Bom Fim, 177, Craixa Postal 7022, BR-91140-380 Porto Alegre-RS, Brazil

- hereinafter called "WIRTGEN GROUP" -

duly authorized to sign in the name of WIRTGEN GROUP, Branch of John Deere GmbH & Co. KG and with power of representation, herewith confirm in the name of the WIRTGEN GROUP companies that

## **Bayfield Equipment Corporation**

located at Carmona, Cavite, Region IV-A (Calabarzon), 4116, Philippines is the dealer of the WIRT-GEN GROUP in the Territory of the Philippines.

Bayfield Equipment Corporation is also distributor of spare parts and accessories of the products of the WIRTGEN GROUP companies. It is authorized and trained to do preventive and corrective maintenance as well as technical service. It is furthermore authorized to participate in national public tenders in the name of WIRTGEN GROUP.

This confirmation is valid until 31.12.2023 and is renewed on your request.

Windhagen, 7 October 2022

FBen

Fabian Beck